

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington  
4/30/2018 9:46 AM

NO. 35419-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent,

v.

DYMON LEE WILLIAMS,

Appellant.

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC  
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney  
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329  
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... ii-iii

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR ..... 1

    A. ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

    B. ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1-5

III. ARGUMENT ..... 5

    RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION ONE - THE STATE PROVED  
    BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT THAT WILLIAMS  
    COMMITTED FIRST DEGREE BURGLARY ..... 5

    RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION TWO – ALLEGED MENTAL  
    HEALTH ISSUE AND IMPOSITION OF MANDATORY LEGAL  
    FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS ..... 12

IV. CONCLUSION ..... 15

    APPENDIX A ..... 16

    APPENDIX B ..... 17

    APPENDIX C ..... 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

**Cases**

State v. Billups, 62 Wn.App. 122, 813 P.2d 149 (1991) ..... 8

In re Pers. Restraint of Borrero, 161 Wn.2d 532, 167 P.3d 1106 (2007) .. 8

State v. Aumick, 126 Wn.2d 422, 894 P.2d 1325 (1995)..... 7

State v. Bencivenga, 137 Wn.2d 703, 974 P.2d 832 (1999)..... 8, 9

State v. Blazina, 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015)..... 1, 15

State v. Brooks, 45 Wn. App. 824, 727 P.2d 988 (1986) ..... 7

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 6, 7

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)..... 7

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) ..... 6, 8, 9

State v. Lundy, 176 Wn.App. 96, 308 P.3d 755 (2013)..... 13

State v. Nicholson, 77 Wn.2d 415, 463 P.2d 633 (1969) ..... 8

State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 201, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) ..... 7

State v. Tedder, 194 Wn.App. 753, 378 P.3d 246 (2016)..... 13, 14

State v. Townsend, 147 Wn.2d 666, 57 P.3d 255 (2002) ..... 7, 8

State v. Wilson, 158 Wn.App. 305, 242 P.3d 19 (2010) ..... 8

State v. Workman, 90 Wn.2d 443, 584 P.2d 382 (1978)..... 8

**Other Authorities**

U.S. \_\_\_, 128 S.Ct. 1098, 169 L.Ed.2d 832 (2008)..... 8

**Rules**

RAP 2.5..... 1

RCW 7.68.035 ..... 14

RCW 9.94A.777(1).....	14
RCW 9A.28.020(1).....	6, 7
RCW 9A.52.030(1).....	7
RCW's RCW 9A 52 025(1).....	5
